Eight hundred thousand (800,000) shares of Stock have been allocated to the Plan and will be reserved
to satisfy Awards under the Plan. The total number of shares of Stock allocated under the Plan includes
those shares of Stock available and now rolled over from the Prior Plan to this Plan in the amount of
twenty-one thousand four hundred sixteen (21,416). The maximum number of shares of Stock subject to
Awards which may be granted during a calendar year to a Participant shall be ten percent (10%) of shares
of Stock allocated to the Plan. The maximum aggregate number of shares of Stock subject to Awards